Full-time employees, upon application and prior approval by the 
Superintendent may be granted three (3) days of non-cumulative bereavement leave. 

Family and Medical Leave:  Pursuant to the Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993(“FMLA”), an 
employee who has worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) hours during the previous 
twelve (12) month period and all teachers shall be allowed up to twelve (12) weeks of unpaid leave for 
the following reasons:  1) the birth or adoption of a child; 2) because of any qualifying exigency arising 
out of the fact that the spouse, son, daughter or parent of the employee is on active duty or has been